
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-438 Name: WisDOT 2019 85.205 Assistance Contract

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:4/18/2019 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/10/2019

Title: From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting retroactive authorization to execute a
Grant Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the 2019 Section 85.205 Urban
Mass Transit Assistance/Paratransit Supplemental Aid Program, allowing Milwaukee County to realize
$1,398,579 in budgeted mass transit paratransit operating revenue as an offset to expenditures in
support of the Transit Plus Program for the period effective January 1, 2019, through December 31,
2019.  (Referred to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit for INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes; Referred to the Committee on
Finance and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-438 REPORT, 2. 19-438 RESOLUTION, 3. 19-438 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 19-438 1684 FORM &
GRANT AGREEMENT, 5. 19-438 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive6/10/2019 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

5/23/2019 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee5/16/2019 1 Pass

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKENTransportation, Public Works and
Transit Committee

5/8/2019 1

REFERREDBoard Chairman4/29/2019 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

